NOV. 7.2005_ 2:25PM2027218250_		<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1594  RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(IND. IND.)		
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Celltech Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: <u>UCB Manufacturir</u> Address: <u>755 Jefferson R</u>	ng, Inc. oad, Rochester, NY 14623
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnersh XX Corporation Other	Individual Association General Partnership	
Citizenship - <u>Delaware</u>	Limited Partnership XX Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Citizenship - <u>Delaware</u>	
Assigns the entire interest and goodwill Merger Security Agreement XX Change of Name Change of Assignee Address	If assignee is not domiciled in the Undesignation is attached: <u>Yes</u> (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(as) attached	
Execution Date: March 31, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration N	0.(\$)
78/154,179		
Additional numbers attached? No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	pondence 6. Total number of application involved: 1	tions and registrations
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kaushal R. Odedra</u> Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 80</u> City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006-102</u>	0 Enclosed Check No.	(TM05-192)
	8. Deposit account numbe	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kaushal R. Odedra Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		
-		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0548

## Deavare

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CELLITECH MANUFACTURING," INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CELLITECH MANUFACTURING, INC." TO "UCB MANUFACTURING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2630050 8100 05**0**263890

(



Jamet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3782157

DATE: 03-31-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0549

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CELLTECH MANUFACTURING, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original name of the Corporation was Medeva Rochester Inc. and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was June 3, 1976. A Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation, obenging the name of the Corporation to Medeva Pharmaceuticals Manufacturing, Inc., was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 24, 1996. A Certificate of Amendment of Cartificate of Incorporation, changing the name of the Corporation to Celltoch Manufacturing, Inc., was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 16, 2001.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by the unsulmous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, edopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESCLVED, that the name of the Corporation shall be changed to UCB Manufacturing. Inc. and that ARTICLE PRET of the Correlates of incorporation of this Corporation, as horstofore emended, be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: Name. The name of the corporation is UCB Manufacturing, Isc.".

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation, the only class of track of the Corporation, have given their written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Consell Corporation Law of the State of Delawere, and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere to every stockholder of the Corporation entitled to such notice.

FOURTH: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CELLTECH MANURACTURING, INC. has caused this Cortificate to be signed as of this 31st day of March, 2005.

CELLTECHYMANUMACTURING, INC.

Ioseph M. Gayner, Jr.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:55 FM 03/31/2005 FTED 04:37 RM 03/31/2005 V 050263890 - 2630050 FTEE NOV. 7. 2005 2:26PM 2027218250

NO. 7161 P. 4

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE

UCB Manufacturing, Inc.

Serial No.78/154,179

Filed August 14, 2002

EDS

Class 5

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Tradomarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Şir:

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25,134; Matthew M. Jacob, Reg. No. 25,154; Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33,367; Nils Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145; Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33,142; Michael S. Huppert, Reg. No. 40,268; and Jeffrey R. Filipek, Reg. No. 41,471, who together constitute the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., as well as any other attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 000513, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Parent & Trademark Office connected therewith. The undersigned hereby authorizes the U.S. attorney or agent named herein to accept and follow instructions from UCB, S.A. as to any action to be taken in the Parent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. aftorney or agent and the undersigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0551 Said firm is designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark (U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78/154,179) may be served.

Send correspondence to:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq.
WENDEROTH, LIND & FONACK, L.L.P.
2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20006-1021
(202) 721-8200

UCB Manufacturing, Inc.

October 24, 2005

Date

Name M. Lurquin

G. Johnscher

Title

Director

Director

2